
NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS HEARING AGENDA

Report Name: NVRPARAG

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0103.8

Run Date: APR-18-17 08:52 AM

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

1Page: of 2

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101 (PBN) 
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A, Carson City, NV 89706-0677

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101 (PBN) 
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A, Carson City, NV 89706-0677

VIDEO CONF TO: SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER 20825 Cold Creek Rd.,  P.O. Box 208, 
Indian Springs, NV 89070

PAR
MPR
PAR
MPR
PAR
PAR
PAR
PAR
MPR
PAR
PAR

45694
1003883
1103351
1117180
1149469
1152139
1153700
1154932
1157488
1164308
1171799

LITTLE CHAMBLIN
KENNETH WATSON
SALVADOR AVILA
MARCIAL PEREZ
HRAIR MANSURYAN
RYAN GREEN
ANSELN WIMBERLY
ED OCAMPO
JAMES ENSLEY
DEMECO WOODARD
LUIS GALDAMEZ

SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC

May 10th, 2017 08:15 am
1 2ofAgenda

A Panel of the Board of Parole Commissioners (Board), will consider releasing eligible prisoners to the 

community, or to a consecutive sentence. This meeting is open to the public. Visitors may attend the 

hearing at the location(s) indicated for the specific hearing date set for the prisoner. Visitors attending

at a correctional location should contact the specific correctional location for any attendance 

restrictions or requirements.

  

The Panel may close portions of hearings to accept confidential victim information, as provided in NRS 

213.131(8), and to deliberate in private, pursuant to NRS 213.131(5). The Board will accept public comments

from applicable victims during a public hearing, pursuant to NRS 213.131(4).  

Any recommendation made by a Panel is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of 

the Board pursuant to NRS 213.133. Pursuant to NRS 233B.126, the Board is not required to accept public 

comment prior to the commencement or conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may

affect the due process rights of an individual.  No public comment will be accepted at this hearing. 

The Panel reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most 

efficient manner. Prisoners may be removed from this agenda for reasons including, but not limited to: a 

determination of ineligibility for parole; a prisoner not being available at the time of the hearing; the 

lack of available information to enable the Board to make an informed decision; a failure to properly 

notify a victim of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(4); or, a failure to properly notify a 

prisoner of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(9).  



NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS HEARING AGENDA

Report Name: NVRPARAG

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0103.8

Run Date: APR-18-17 08:52 AM

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

2Page: of 2

PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101 (PBN) 
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A, Carson City, NV 89706-0677

VIDEO CONF TO: SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER 20825 Cold Creek Rd.,  P.O. Box 208, 
Indian Springs, NV 89070

MPR
MPR
PAR
PAR
PAR
MPR
PAR
PAR
PAR
PAR
PAR

45275
76889
81875
87815

1022004
1034125
1051293
1153880
1160548
1165960
1166374

THEODORE PEARIL
JOSEPH NORTON
SCOTT MOSHER
HAROLD HIPPS
MATHEW MAYNARD
DERRICK COX
ANTHONY BROWN
VARIOUS MCNEAL
KENDRICK WILLIAMS
LAZARO RAMOZ
STEVEN WOLLNICK

SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC
SDCC

May 10th, 2017 01:00 pm
2 2ofAgenda


