#### NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS HEARING AGENDA

### PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101 (PBN) 1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A, Carson City, NV 89706-0677

A Panel of the Board of Parole Commissioners (Board), will consider releasing eligible prisoners to the community, or to a consecutive sentence. This meeting is open to the public. Visitors may attend the hearing at the location(s) indicated for the specific hearing date set for the prisoner. Visitors attending at a correctional location should contact the specific correctional location for any attendance restrictions or requirements.

The Panel may close portions of hearings to accept confidential victim information, as provided in NRS 213.131(8), and to deliberate in private, pursuant to NRS 213.131(5). The Board will accept public comments from applicable victims during a public hearing, pursuant to NRS 213.131(4).

Any recommendation made by a Panel is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of the Board pursuant to NRS 213.133. Pursuant to NRS 233B.126, the Board is not required to accept public comment prior to the commencement or conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an individual. No public comment will be accepted at this hearing.

The Panel reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner. Prisoners may be removed from this agenda for reasons including, but not limited to: a determination of ineligibility for parole; a prisoner not being available at the time of the hearing; the lack of available information to enable the Board to make an informed decision; a failure to properly notify a victim of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(4); or, a failure to properly notify a prisoner of his or her rights in accordance with NRS 213.131(9).

Agenda 1 of 2
May 10th, 2017 08:15 am
PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101 (PBN)
1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A, Carson City, NV 89706-0677

VIDEO CONF TO: SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER 20825 Cold Creek Rd., P.O. Box 208, Indian Springs, NV 89070

PAR	45694	LITTLE CHAMBLIN	SDCC
MPR	1003883	KENNETH WATSON	SDCC
PAR	1103351	SALVADOR AVILA	SDCC
MPR	1117180	MARCIAL PEREZ	SDCC
PAR	1149469	HRAIR MANSURYAN	SDCC
PAR		RYAN GREEN	SDCC
PAR	1153700	ANSELN WIMBERLY	SDCC
PAR	1154932	ED OCAMPO	SDCC
MPR	1157488	JAMES ENSLEY	SDCC
PAR	1164308	DEMECO WOODARD	SDCC
PAR	1171799	LUIS GALDAMEZ	SDCC

Report Name: NVRPARAG Page: 1 of 2

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0103.8
Run Date: APR-18-17 08:52 AM

### NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS HEARING AGENDA

# Agenda 2 of 2

## May 10th, 2017 01:00 pm PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101 (PBN) 1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A, Carson City, NV 89706-0677

VIDEO CONF TO: SOUTHERN DESERT CORRECTIONAL CENTER 20825 Cold Creek Rd., P.O. Box 208, Indian Springs, NV 89070

MPR	45275	THEODORE PEARIL	SDCC
MPR	76889	JOSEPH NORTON	SDCC
PAR	81875	SCOTT MOSHER	SDCC
PAR	87815	HAROLD HIPPS	SDCC
PAR	1022004	MATHEW MAYNARD	SDCC
MPR	1034125	DERRICK COX	SDCC
PAR	1051293	ANTHONY BROWN	SDCC
PAR	1153880	VARIOUS MCNEAL	SDCC
PAR	1160548	KENDRICK WILLIAMS	SDCC
PAR	1165960	LAZARO RAMOZ	SDCC
PAR	1166374	STEVEN WOLLNICK	SDCC

Report Name: NVRPARAG

Reference Name: NOTIS-RPT-OR-0103.8 Run Date: APR-18-17 08:52 AM